## Loxahatchee River District

Water Reclamation | Environmental Education | River Restoration

2500 Jupiter Park Drive, Jupiter, Florida 33458-8964
Telephone (561) 747-5700 • Fax (561) 747-9929 • www.loxahatcheeriver.org

D. Albrey Arrington, Ph.D., Executive Director



#### **MEMORANDUM**

**TO:** Governing Board

**FROM:** D. Albrey Arrington, Executive Director

**DATE:** July 6, 2015 **SUBJECT:** Consent Agenda

All items listed below are considered routine and will be enacted by one motion. There will be no separate discussion of these items unless requested by a Board member or citizen, in which event, the item will be removed and considered under the regular agenda.

This month's consent agenda consists of the following items:

- A. Authorization to Execute Reports (Resolution 2015-26)
- B. 5 SE Loggerhead Ln. Final Assessment Roll (Resolution 2015-23)
- C. Set-N-Sun Final Assessment Roll (Resolution 2015-25)
- D. Piggyback Gravity Sewer Lining-Award of Contract
- E. Change Orders to Current Contracts to approve modifications

Should you have any questions in regard to these items, I would be pleased to discuss them further with you.

The following motion is provided for Board consideration:

"THAT THE GOVERNING BOARD approve the Consent Agenda of July 16, 2015 as presented."

Signed,

D. Albrey Arrington Executive Director

L:/Board/Consent

# **Loxahatchee River District**

Water Reclamation | Environmental Education | River Restoration

2500 Jupiter Park Drive, Jupiter, Florida 33458-8964
Telephone (561) 747-5700 •Fax (561) 747-9929 • www.loxahatcheeriver.org

D. Albrey Arrington, Ph.D., Executive Director



#### **MEMORANDUM**

TO: Governing Board

FROM: Anna Williams, Director, Administrative Services

DATE: July 6, 2015

RE: Approval of Resolution 2015-26

Attached herewith is Resolution 2015-26, authorizing specific signatures for execution of all reports required under the Florida Statutes.

"THAT THE GOVERNING BOARD approve Resolution 2015-26 authorizing specific signatures for execution of all forms, documents and reports as may be required."

J:\BOARD\Resolutions\Resolution\_Authoriz\_20XX-01 Memo.docx

## Loxahatchee River District

Water Reclamation | Environmental Education | River Restoration

2500 Jupiter Park Drive, Jupiter, Florida 33458-8964
Telephone (561) 747-5700 • Fax (561) 747-9929 • www.loxahatcheeriver.org

D. Albrey Arrington, Ph.D., Executive Director



### **RESOLUTION NO. LRECD 2015-26**

A RESOLUTION OF THE LOXAHATCHEE RIVER ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL DISTRICT AUTHORIZING SPECIFIC SIGNATURES FOR EXECUTION OF ALL FORMS, DOCUMENTS, PAPERS AND REPORTS REQUIRED UNDER THE FLORIDA STATUTES, AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Loxahatchee River Environmental Control District Board as follows:

1. The Governing Board of the Loxahatchee River Environmental Control District, currently consisting of:

Stephen B. Rockoff, Chairman Gordon M. Boggie, Vice-Chairman James D. Snyder, Secretary Harvey M. Silverman, Treasurer Matt H. Rostock, Assistant Secretary/Treasurer

as sitting Governing Board members are hereby authorized on behalf of the Loxahatchee River Environmental Control District to execute all forms, documents, papers and reports as may be required.

- 2. The Executive Director (D. Albrey Arrington, Ph.D.) and/or Deputy Executive Director (Clinton R. Yerkes) are hereby authorized on behalf of the Loxahatchee River Environmental Control District to execute all reports required under Florida Statutes and as may be required.
- 3. The Director of Finance and Administration (Kara D. Peterson) is authorized to execute financial forms, documents and reports as may be required.
- 4. This Resolution shall be effective as of the date of its adoption.

PASSED and ADOPTED at the regular Board Meeting by the Loxahatchee River Environmental Control District Board on <u>July 16, 2015</u>.

	Loxahatchee River Environmental Control District
Attest:	
	Stephen B. Rockoff, Chairman
Gordon M. Boggie, Vice Chairman	